

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12995/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2023 in WPA No. 2967/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GOPINATH BHANJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121621/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
Mr. Samrat De Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e., on 11.07.2023 along with
Civil Appeal Nos. 2419-2420 of 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR