

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23618/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2023 in MAT No. 304/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

NIRUPAM DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.216203/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Alina Merin Mathew, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

List the matter along with Civil Appeal Nos.2419-2420/2023.

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**